



Inaugural Bangabandhu Lecture Asian Institute of Technology (AIT)

Program

Date: Thursday, 15 March 2018

Venue: The Robert B Banks Auditorium, AIT Conference Center

Master of Ceremonies: Mr. Shawn Kelly, Director, Office of External Relations

Huster of Ceremonies. Int. Shawn Reny, Director, Office of Emerica Renations	
11:15	Arrival of Guests and Refreshments
11.30	Welcome Remarks by H.E. Dr. Subin Pinkayan Chairman, Board of Trustees, Asian Institute of Technology (AIT) and Former Foreign Minister, Royal Thai Government
11:35	Speech by H.E. Mr. Nasrul Hamid, MP, Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources of Bangladesh
11:40	Speech by Guest of Honour, H.E. Mr. Abul Hassan Mahmood Ali, M.P. Minister of Foreign Affairs, Government of Bangladesh
11:47	Introduction of Bangabandhu Chair Professor by H.E. Ms. Saida Muna Tasneem, Ambassador of Bangladesh to Thailand, Permanent Representative to the UNESCAP and Member of the AIT Board of Trustees
11:50	Video Message by Mr. Erik Solheim, UN Environment Executive Director and Under-Secretary-General of the United Nations
11.55	Inaugural Bangabandhu Lecture on "Sustainable Energy" by Bangabandhu Chair Professor Joyashree Roy
12.15	Vote of thanks by Professor Worsak Kanok-Nukulchai, AIT President

- Photo Session of Dignitaries with Guest of Honour H.E. Mr. Abul Hassan Mahmood Ali MP, Minister of Foreign Affairs, Government of Bangladesh
- Signing of Citation on the Bangabandhu Chair Professor at AIT by the Guest of Honor H.E. Mr. Abul Hassan Mahmood Ali, M.P., Minister of Foreign Affairs, Government of Bangladesh
- Signing of Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) Between the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Bangladesh and AIT to be witnessed by the Guest of Honor H.E. Mr. Abul Hassan Mahmood Ali, M.P., Minister of Foreign Affairs, Government of Bangladesh

AIT contact person:

Ms. Indra Kumari, Program Officer, Office of External Relations (OEXR), AIT Tel. +66-2-524-6299; email. <u>indrakumari@ait.asia</u>/<u>oexr@ait.asia</u>